

City of Hollywood

Hollywood City Hall 2600 Hollywood Blvd Hollywood, FL 33020 http://www.hollywoodfl.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: R-2020-035 Version: 1 Name: ATP AEC 20-01 Lift Station E-14 Rehabilitation

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 1/8/2020 In control: Department of Public Utilities

On agenda: 2/5/2020 Final action: 2/5/2020

Title: A Resolution Of The City Commission Of The City Of Hollywood, Florida, Authorizing The Appropriate

City Officials To Issue An Authorization To Proceed With AECOM Technical Services, Inc. For Work Order No. AEC 20-01 To Provide Professional Engineering Services For Design And Construction Services Related To Lift Station E-14's Rehabilitation And Replacement, Located At 1480 Three Island

Boulevard, In An Amount Not Exceed \$99,958.00.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 01 Resolution - AEC 20-01 LS E-14 Rehab.pdf, 2. 02 ATP AEC 20-01 - LS E-14 Rehab

\$99,958.00.pdf, 3. 03 R-2017-284 (Executed).pdf, 4. 04 R-2017-284 Professional Services Agreement

(Executed).pdf, 5. 05 Proposal - AEC 20-01 LS E-14 Rev2 2019 10 31.pdf, 6. TermSheetATPAECOMPROFSERVLIFTSTATION.pdf, 7. BIS 20-075.pdf

DateVer.Action ByActionResult2/5/20201Regular City Commission Meeting
PassadoptPass

A Resolution Of The City Commission Of The City Of Hollywood, Florida, Authorizing The Appropriate City Officials To Issue An Authorization To Proceed With AECOM Technical Services, Inc. For Work Order No. AEC 20-01 To Provide Professional Engineering Services For Design And Construction Services Related To Lift Station E-14's Rehabilitation And Replacement, Located At 1480 Three Island Boulevard, In An Amount Not Exceed \$99,958.00.

Staff Recommends: Approval of the attached Resolution.

Explanation:

Lift Station E-14 has served Harbor Islands for more than 25 years and requires extensive structural rehabilitation and equipment replacement.

AECOM and the City currently have a continuing Professional Services Agreement for General Engineering Consulting Services for water, sewer, reuse and stormwater infrastructure projects, and this agreement was approved by the City Commission pursuant to Resolution No. R-2017-284.

The Department of Public Utilities staff requested a proposal from AECOM to provide

File #: R-2020-035, Version: 1

professional engineering services related to the design, permitting, bidding, and construction services for the Lift Station E-14 Rehabilitation project.

The agreement has a provision for insurance and indemnification that meets the City's requirements and gives the City the right to terminate for convenience.

The Department of Public Utilities recommends that the City Commission authorize the appropriate City officials to issue the attached Authorization to Proceed for work order number AEC 20-01 with AECOM in an amount not to exceed \$99,958.00.

Funding was included in the FY 2020 Capital Improvements Program that was approved pursuant to Resolution No. R-2019-284.

Funding is available in account number 442.409901.53600.531210.001295.000.000.

The consultant will complete the proposed professional engineering services in approximately 18 months.

Recommended for inclusion on the agenda by: Clece Aurelus, Engineering Support Services Manager, Department of Public Utilities Vivek Galav, Director, Department of Public Utilities Gus Zambrano, Assistant City Manager/Sustainable Development